# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6994087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREE, INC.	10/01/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOLFSPEED, INC.
Street Address:	4600 SILICON DRIVE
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10354879
Application Number:	62354321
Application Number:	16502771
Application Number:	17325576
Application Number:	17325610
Application Number:	17325635
Application Number:	17325643
Application Number:	17325666
Application Number:	17395035
Application Number:	17503733
Patent Number:	7825432
Application Number:	17504284
	<u> </u>

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cramey@sagepat.com
Correspondent Name: SAGE PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 30789

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27622-0789

	5308-1 N/C TO WOLFSPEED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL F. RAMEY
SIGNATURE: //	/Cheryl F. Ramey/
DATE SIGNED: 1	10/28/2021

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Name Change CREE INC to WOLFSPEED INC#page1.tif source=Name Change CREE INC to WOLFSPEED INC#page2.tif source=Name Change CREE INC to WOLFSPEED INC#page3.tif



# NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

# To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

# WOLFSPEED, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 1st day of October, 2021.





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 1st day of October, 2021.

Claire 4. Marshall.

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 057962 FRAME: 0462

Certification# C202127402270-1 Reference# C202127402270-1 Page: 1 of 3 Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosnc.gov/verification

SOSID: 0211830
Date Filed: 10/1/2021 11:18:00 AM
Effective: 10/4/2021
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2021 274 02270

#### CREE, INC.

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Cree, Inc.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting the following Article I in lieu thereof:

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Wolfspeed, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. No exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares will be effected by the amendment.
- 4. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the board of directors of the corporation as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes on August 23, 2021. No shareholder approval is required for adoption of the amendment pursuant to Section 55-10-02(5) of the North Carolina General Statutes.

These articles will become effective at 12:01 a.m. on October 4, 2021.

This the 1<sup>st</sup> day of October 2021.

[Signature page follows]

[Signature page to Articles of Amendment for Cree, Inc.]

CREE, INC.

By:

Bradley D. Kohn

Secretary